R. 76-551

RESOLUTION No. 214331
Adopted on SEP 25 1975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered, for and on behalf of said City, to modify
the Model Cities First, Second and Third Year agreements
to decrease the original budget of Model Cities projects to
conform to the approved cost. Said amounts of decreases are
attached and enumerated in Exhibit A and are hereby
incorporated by reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be, and
he is hereby authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of
said City, to modify the Model Cities Third Action Year
Transition Budget for the Citizen Participation allocation
by an increase of $6,436 pursuant to the itemized budget
attached hereto as Exhibit B, and to modify the Model Cities
Third Action Year Transition Budget for the Program
Administration allocation by an increase of $61,943 pursuant
to the itemized budget attached hereto as Exhibit C.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be, and
he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and
on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to Agreement,
with the COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY,

for the purpose of amending the Model Cities Comprehensive

MICROFILMED

MAY 18 1978 0190~

CC-1265'B {REV. 1-72)



MBP:1c:614
9/24/75

Health Care Project agreement, the original and First
Amendment of which are on file in the office of the City -

Clerk as Document Nos. 749458 and __ 752876 + respectively,

to increase the level‘of funding by $158,000 to provide
funds for acquisition of parking space and the purchase

of necessary equipment, pursuant to the terms and conditions
set forth in the form of Second Amendment to Agreement on

file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 752859

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be, and
he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and
on behalf of said City, an agreement with the YOUNG WOMEN'S
CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION (YWCA) for the purpose of implementing
a Model Cities Third Action Year Transition project known as
the Southeast San Diego YWCA Rehabilitation Project, which
is to be funded in the amount of $40,000 pursuant to the terms
and conditions set forth in the form of agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 52860 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

A
ichael B. Poynor; Deputy

Aud.Cert.#s 7113, 7114
Or.Dept.:Model Cities

-2-

MICROFILMED
MAY181978 |

<14331 01908



!

ANALYSIS CF MODEL CITIES BUDGET

INCREASES & DECREASES

Project Approved Increases Decreases Revised
Budget Budget
FIRST ACTION YEAR
Educ/Cult. Complex 78,077 ( 1,665) 76,412
Streets & Alleys 474,578 ( 11,160) 463,418
Citizen Participation 337,723 ( 3,595) 334,128
Program Administration 524,520 ( 436) 524,084
SECOND ACTION YEAR
Streets & Alleys
2nd Action Year 271,100 ( 13,042) 258,058
Citizen Participation 304,815 ( 720) 304,095
Program Administration 705,149 ( 2,345) 702,804
THIRD ACTION/TRANSITION
Barrio Station 60,000 ( 431) 59,569
Scholarship Program 40,000 ( 470) 39,530
Narcotics Abuse 72,000 ( 4,452) 67,548
Child Care 175,940 ( 19,968) 155,972
Comm. Ctr. Student Dev. 38,000 ( 29,089) 8,911
Senior Citizen 72,000 ( 856) 71,144
Y.W.C.A. (Rehab) -0- 40,000 40,000
Comprehensive Health Care 1,466,000 158,000. 1,624,000
Legal Services 119,000 ( 8,849) 110,151
Rehabilitation of Ex-Off. 84,000 ( 5,045) 98,955
Youth Employment 80,000 ( 5,355) 74,645
D.E.D.P. 50,000 ( 3,959) 46,041
Business Outreach 196,000 ( 51,628) 144,372
Suppl. Transportation 175,000 ( 79,057) 95,943
Consumer Affairs 205,000 ( 9,038) 195,962
Project Evaluation & Info. 97,592 ( 5,564) 92,028
Citizen Participation 413,335 6.436 419,771
Program Administration 1,226,447 61,940 1,288,387
Program Evaluation 98,057 ( 9,652) 88,405
TOTALS 266,376 (266,376)

MICROFILMED

"EXHIBIT A

214331

01909



,...v\cr ....,..lgo?-.'l..x .v;;.l.i(!.
A RN N

S

- . C .
A AL ket il e 2 tant Be e oviod it " . i K ’ . ”

€
e 1 T o 97 Tk TS e
R 4} ! i N 3
0s -0- 0s -0- a2 ; N,.x:.,_ Leaoudy asen’ |
c 00y -0- 00t £22 €2y _ 252t | Bujpting 03 Jjvday | )
i |
~ m
¢ | oot -0~ 00€ €82 o1s ©1sZE | *dynby daoydn § Jpeday , IR
: H ! ' '
) % (v2) 0§ & > j :.NJ 4rids e
; !
L4 m 89¢ -0- 89¢ 198 £06 U JoMog “34B}Y *sey _ )
ve : ! i IRAR]
t ' -0- -0- ~0- -0 £9¢ s€2t Bupsyr49apy ~ )
., oot -0~ oot 9€t _ € yEZE upadon|g ¥ 0r0ug _ -
H H
t : 518's -0- 5i8's 006°S w 898 | :NL BupIugag | ! X
: [ ! i !
. } ! §22'1 -0- se2'1 L8 M -0- T {1e201) 5993 bujugeay , E
., ovE' 2 00t's 0v6°'81 uos* Lt 000°92 , spuadyys |
i H §
¢ 0002 -0- 0002 9991 6829 u *dx3 *1dag teydadg '
c.oon | TS
. ¢ , 000*t -0~ 000"t 169 ! by , /Y 34038 - (9ARaL , :
§ 00t -0~ 001 £Br'e A i uaZYIN] - |aALAL -
i 1
, i 6lr -0- 61% oz g2v°s . V3 b - (oaeay | . M;.w
N ' 1
H 0082 -0- 0082 155 198'¢ auoudaay ot
' : : ' >
: 028'¢ -0- 0282 1ee2 I abvisog m
2 f . !
:. 8¥°2 -0- 18y us'e 86'r | Swmw uojieodsura) ! A
' 1 ! . :
3 ,_ j ©ISHIIXT 1IRNOSHI4-NON
— | h, _ m :
e D 260121 €6t 662'921 6£0°091 200wt | 95UICN] uuesaiy 0101 |
m ' | i ! f
luM 0 L2 651 ££0°Z tez o' CUTEY dno.y dake|di] “
— O A (v82) 856 0 0. . owe evueansu] “dut) _
i . .
o 1S W p65°S SEt'e ! €9's | oIsle T4Iu0) S1pandug Lee0s
o di ; I | i i
m : 025° L1 989 veet 1L gry°Cl m e “ 0512 | TATU0) UNDATY
; . f {
x© w “ 659 659 -0~ -g- : -0 s JARIT 14 pasnug
m : , i
R | 391901 {ve) osy 0L SEE‘pEl 909° w9t (st SILEM § $344T(0G _
! : | '
i W w w ISNTIXT TIRNOSHIS <
b e T T e T T ROy b sued T Ly Bap oy pag a{Tueiaay pug T T T IL.
i IS LAl Loty RO RAN TR LA it uvd i . RERE ! “ RS |
! vews sevs e RIDINEPREES S i Tl TR e e T e T Y Bt “
B e m 4 4o i e [ . . S . . o . p - R - e T U VI S WA —— PP J ~—
SL/2L/9 30 3¢ Je0png pauavabosday ) = N
e . . . ¢ POBS  om 02°b6 UOLICAIIIAVY UBZLIYD - SDITND LIPTN o Lk - -
9261 '0F dunp ubnodyl plol "t Ane e POLID UOIIISURS] tvda Vv oisia ! . ¢ " A - -

153N03¥ 139ANY TVNNNY e s

ViRRC o Twd QUBI NYS 23 At D




.
.

01911

\»i\.ﬂl”’- 4.4‘4:)311()1731- AU RIS SR e e -9 -
DN o : ]
4-h..«.mh|:..r¢l£&uh.« 26 e bt ebdevi i g o e
€ )
1080 7 von
® | s
| !
¢ | : b
i | |
[
J ; “ ,
L 4 i | )
RN ] w “ A
¢ ‘ ! ' i )
! 9Er £61 9Ee'9 000° (81 see*9zz §60°0E § ALIALLDY TWIOL
| | !
t __ -0- -0- €0s* 1 o'z ovsy uaudinby - Ae(ing | )
( i pvE" 99 £v9'S 0209 £SL°%9 i 28 01 w.ea {auuosJag-uoy {rI0Y
N : : !
- m 14 -p- 52 651 €82 ese juaudynby jo tviuay ;
. i
{ “ 008 -0- 008 -0- 008 | orbe ~ dyysasquay -
. A : ' ! : X
. ¢ 0z2's -0- 022's sc0'¢ ; 990°22 plvE  dpnb3 t 530 30 LPIUdY
i It H 1
M 186’1 652 g2L'L 008't m g21'¢ L LLYE buipiing jo (P3uay
= w 0o -0- oor 182 682 | 66EC | stramon tsseim
— . ; ! i !
: o8t -0~ 08l 08t ; 85t {9ce HLRIVLIREN]
O “— ‘ : ~
) : ‘ 082 -0- 052 62t 601 | 09€¢ “ $y00¢
- ) : ; s -0- 5 t 6 ! gsee $s019 * 110 *Iuieg
Ty PRSI | ' .
- : st -0- SE 152 : vl . 2GEE SIepIBITY (021413911 -
—— v m : ! t i
T.-_Il i H ~0- -0- | -0- -0 N 11 LSE€ s|PpadItd Buip(ing
< : |
OOW 3 (o€ t o0o¢ w 065 w_ Lige sa;1ddng (ejao3junp |
M j :
oM : , 05 -0+ 05 €@ v 90€€ auj 0sey
- ‘ ; . ; .
00 =, ! -g- -g- -0- -0- : t voce \ $32Nnp0a4 PoO 4
1
M 002 -0- . 002 08 12 208E . ojoyy § Burljeag
H t
w 009°E -0- ! 009"t : TR 6209 . 10EE $94(ddng 234450
1 N
w ¥98°C -0- . LTI 96¢'9 i 89"t " 662E H TALIS C4IW0T COS|H
M 000°'S -0- 000°'S »2¢ 616°1L S62€ M $02)A435 |PUDYSSA0LY
m 119278 i LI Ll L m e ] :.“.,.nu.“.,.“m.n uorIpINEL TN u._m L ACuolay puz M SR i
t Tyuy aryNie Tiea MSLEOYRLREIH il di et e e vlu,u_,u:.!,:ﬂv Ll Shatieed _xm..ﬂx.e._ u«:o—n.m ,.H.‘.m.mx—.!.,‘ax,mt...«t I L AR ER A w3 M
TG L7950 3¢ 1aGpng posluivabIAATY T T T T T e e T T T S e e e CoTT - o
9461 ‘0f aunp ybnoaul el ‘L AN dava PUBE or anne 02 6 MOPIPEEILIARG UILLIPD - SAFIND LAPOW - 1 -
o0 POJIIY UDIIISUPIL HYIL v g -
. 15INO3¥ 1390n8 TVNNNY s
WERNQALTIN) OV NS 2D LD sl .

TR S

214331



-

USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.103, ‘ANNUAL'BUBGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Q i

(::)The $5,400 figure stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

under/Specia] Pepartmental Expense to cover the fo]lowing: g

/ 1.

!

2.

Stipend pa}ments to Citizen Advisory Board members
@$15/meeting for 12 meetings/year (15 x $15 x 12)

$2,700

Stipend payments to 60 area representatives to
help defray their expenses incurred in attending
Area Council meetings, $15/mo for 3 months

(July - Sept.)

= 2,700

MICROFILMED

MAY 18 1978

+ $5,400

01912

FISCayL YL AR

~1975-76

OBJECY ACCOUNT TITLE

Stipends

DEPT./ACTIVITY MNO.

94.20

o8l ACCT., NO.

3218

Frma v 9.48,

£, 128 bee et iyt

= ]

<

OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION

214331



" 9g5'6 L1569 | G./0£/9 3e|sbutraeg| ssa7 ap) c
-
ELL6L L26°0SY 00°S 00°2E] 09°tt SIV10L OLb6 op) T
pa I
00° 1 uaaju] buruuely | © g9 PB
08b* 9L 00°2 95°¢ 1s1dA] ajeLpawdau] 182 GV
G528 L 00" 1 96°¢ I1 ueLdLuyssy sal3L) |apoy 682 ﬁH
L18'8 sgL'cy |L18°'8 001 00°'S | 02°S Jaydesbousls ajelpautalu] 962 Nx
92€£°02 00°2 G2'2 AU 4OLUDS L2¢ mt
. G2'1 Jsydeabouals uoruas 92¢ 9.8l
959°€lL 2tLf9z 1999°€l 00"t 00"e | €L¢ I "oadg juswdo|aasg A3 tunuwo) S6E LSEL ouf
292'92 00°2 0s° L 3sAleuy dAL3eaSLULWPY "3SSY G6E 2ELL m.uu
) -
, 959°¢1 980°0t [959°€l 00°L 00°€ G2'¢t juezunoday G6E 201t m
£22'91 00°L 62°1 JURIUNOIDY A0LUDS G2y 2v8L
) 0v9° t9 00"t 11 "J3dg weuboad [eL20§
= 08y 8t 00°¢ 08'8 I1 "2adg juawdojaArsg A3 Lunumio) GEY 26€1
o 099°81 00° L YARY JURJUNODJY |edidULdg GGt 22L1
2 O
= O 8168l 001 [11 "oads weabouy [vL20S
A
- — 9.6°02 9e8° LE |926°02 00°L 00°¢ | t0't 111 "23ds juswdolarsg A3 punumo) 59 £GEL
% = 800° 22 126'61 [800° 22 00°L | 00°L| 90"l Al *93ds weabodq 120§ S1b SHEL
m
- 12012 00°1 G2'lL J032341(Q $9131) (3poy A3ndag 2512
259¢€2 00°1 G2'1 4032341 S3L3IL) L9pOy 2912
EA 0380208 Svgauns  [Horsoa | RS | LEOO0E 1 e | e, sl Iievd
Ao ILIL NOILISOd
S3IMVYVS ADYHHAY v10NO NOILLISOd »uﬂ“ﬂ...
9/-§/ SL/L/L uoLjeA3SLulupy - juauguaedag Sa13L) [SpOW | OLv6 puny s3LIL) (9pOW v06¢
HMYIA YIS aivQa ' ANYHN ENINLIHVYE I [ON L 3d NOtLDONO S ONNa

J72T79 307 svTIo6png  pelleabouday

31NAIHDS AYVIVS ANV NOILISOd



L BPRPUUNE PRGNS P mer WL, .
et - B .
- ; .

Toas it

. .t . . -

b o i St e Sl S ot b e W

p 4
T 0~ %" <o~ =0~ V68 362¢ SN o,
v 000°62 000'02 . . 0006 b2y'2 86L°¢ s62¢  $24A4ds ,23330&-“ w
g Uy 0oy AU -0- &b 292¢ {oACwaY 33sY m ) Mm
P w ooy -0- , 00y L08 t2'e ! 252¢ “ 6uypiyng 03 Jjvday * ) 2

. 560° 1 oot 569 882° 1 156 | 162 " "dynby dadrdn jeday
t s¢1 001 5t 85 i wwee $93}A4ag 1ITH )
..:_. £8E* L 080°y EOE’E 802°2 §10°2 ¢ Lwee Jamog *46}7 *seg | :.V.

” oot . oot -0+ {be ) ! ¥l ;9E2e , Adodoi0uy “
¢ _ 091 (orz ) 0oy 88 v bseee | bupsgraonpy | )
i , 062 oot 061 % pe2e _ upadanig ¥ o30ug “ )

H Loy2 L . oL’ o'y eme'z LB bupdupag | .
= _..,n __ 0or* L oo 000°1 ou'e -0- wzumw {1v201) s33y bujujeay w R :
....W. . ! : et (55¢*1) 00s°2 o'z 655'y | LIZE . asuadxj “3dag *2ads y
v _ sz (95 ) 1ze'e €62 _ 518 ,olzecaddy tupupy - paavay .
(D I | a0'e (159* 1) . £99'y 856°t §40° L1 ﬂ £12e M ‘addy 4ouno) - qorvay ! '

W.IIJJ 8e's | 8Lv'2 0069 towor L5 EL e _ auoydaay _
. 0o0'c | oot'y 006*1 08t . W't} abrisog
.m R 12t £99°€ 6965 €08 | 0wz | "MLl wopeniodsuesy | _ _
o T : . m 00 oSNy
w_nu BLLEHS £90° 91 strees | wetes 02265 Paag sy oy
< Byl 125 77301 962'2 ~ €06 ~ sare ! sup dnosy | “
w Ly Ly -0- 9 ot _ (7474 _ *SU] uoyIesudduon w
$60°€2 90:° L 68c* 12 ovitze I IS H0) f1panadg 104205 _
" ol1'st L6 €5t e o6t m SO 9¢ _ 0812 “ Q4400 JUIDAIIY »
98z*¢ 982'¢ “ P gstl ARa1 Y345 pRsOUD
€9t 095 965°6 L26*asy 0S¢ L5t h €26°025  ASHL SO6UN § SvparLvs . -
w_ M ISNIAXT VINROSHIE
. S R BT e B D S o uogaay pugt T T _
e | e T T T T e ey T T T e N TR T ST - e te
SL/21/9 50 so jalpng pawstaboadoy oL te
- 9L/0E9 - L)L davi 8g-5261 ww3s g~y FOGT TN Eal] U0 IPAISIULLPY weabodd -~ JUdWIARUAY $4I1Y (IPOK Toae a7 n Lo T

£ 40 1 30 1S3IN0O3Y 139AN8 TVANNV e ) ol

LILT PR P IS R LY -




e L s e

PAD

Voo ot .

in
 d|
C
(¢
(
(
’ )
(
ST
(
=
V HA
~< .} o
= i
o —
B
==
m
L)
fn
111

(XY

N B

L Yy ey s o A0 b At o8 Lo ittt e ¢ ' o

01915

e AT i e D LR by ot i o Lty b o8 dbedasai it TR 0 oa e
o2L'zrt 285" ¢9 8ci'sL 92669 | 96£°96 W ﬂ {outasaag-udN” .ﬂ.a,&ll_,
‘ 02z 202 8002 8el T H £19€ m {eruay “dynby "
! s -0~ ue -0- -0- w £BYC ISk *dwo) s,udwylon “
| 9pz'c -0- 9r2'c -0- {912) | z8rc | paw "duo) s,udwyson |
§90°2 -0- 590°2 008't | a6t waeqm w sd4y540quan _
-0 -0- -0- -0- . -0~ m SEYE “ A31119217 dHLaNd w
: vEZ vee -0- £68 . 09¢  62E | 23uvansuf Joulg m
. 1egtat o8t 158'8 L28ts I $28°¢ , pLve _ Judy “dinb3 324430 ,
w 192'61 096°ct L0t 000°¢ ove's “ use Suipping y pu2) Judy !
000° t 000° L -0- -0- ez eon ssuadxy butrol
! 0sE 0st 002 061 “ €€5 , 6LE | "3 patsissRLOUD
m 059 082 . ooy 620* 1L Sty | goce | sayiddng oupyomy Adoy |
W 002 oot 0or 228 w 34 “ 19€€ M S1P24POL LY m
! osh 0s2 00z yor sz oo N syooq
M oot 0s ‘ . 0§ € z “ §56¢ w L0 aubey "sselg
p 051 ~ (05) 002 ¥$ m £8 3T SR TU R TR ELTE I
w 002 -0~ 002 0 2 st . UL
05 s2 52 -0- £1 ~ gzee soy(ddng £3a505 JaU10
m -0- -0- -0- - () . 6IEE sprog Aug
m 0L 0z 049 ~0- w 8 M tLLe | $100) (|btwS “
“ 1 12 05 91 " ] “ eiEe _ say(ddng (eatpel _
| 0s¢ 0se 005 809 u POL L | LLES Jo3juer § buruea(y -
M 0st 00t 0s¢ €€ : 8 , 60¢¢ . S1dvg apeday oiny <
! 089 ovE 00t 80t W 62 M 90€€ auyposvy
ﬁ. 0st 0s oo €51 . M1 \ MUY _ Bupljeag § 01044
m 008"t 009 ooty et s (ot _ sag ddng w34 550
~ 1e'se 025'02 ue's w0e's __ et 66l | se3jaaag a0y ISy
: ———— - — [ SO, e e e e < # e e« e e & ear o+ e o e e cen e e o e e poim & o ot et
m (ancne resw i3etae 1aiee ..._ﬁ,m_»?_.m.._ N ,._._._:u .,.u.._: s APL UOLIDY PuE vdg wolIng pug T . R )
S e | weewel P T T L e e T T R R BEETT O TN
SL/ZU/9 40 v 3bpny pIseabOAdYY oLt
(/0879 - BLILIL suwr BLeSLEL mwds T KUY udpIRA S PULEPY weAD0sy ‘Judwlavddq $2334) 1IPOK Loz .

£ 40 2 9bey

153NnO3Y

1394an8 TVANNY

Vina gl Tes D05 AYE 30 A11D dn,

s [

i~y

LN



4t s e e At o S Tk — et o o oo o A i o e o A s ot v oot et Stonr s reim et wo ot ot okt s + v i 3 e sl e Shiso st e o e e et S i b Sartoms e i, Ao Moo St o

-

cTaar et vs Suaut e uTive, e gY8E
=
=3

1)

~ .~

8161 8T AWM
TINTIF0410

o
'Q

[
H
i
i
i
|
&

v ey e

99999
1424

E% binal 4
e,

TS

£ 40 ¢ abyy

i

L¥ang

30 Se 13hpny peuuvabeIday
90819 - WAL

000° £09
1174

L ELINL B LR

062 o R

153N03Y 1394NE TVNANNV

LILTRFYRL RERCUS I L AN

-— l....y‘l TSR TIATS T TSN AT TR TN 4T BT T ISR TR S Y T RT T TEGT TR S

VRS LR Y LYY

98Y* 109
611'2

R Luu»;:a:um‘upn 1401 Uogyay puzt ot

FENGAN S Y U Ty A iy

ALFALLDY VI0L X
feang

LR S

S Aarvv el

TR

dof ey tiwpy weaboag - Juduaedag 334210 19pU AC e

Tovey

PR R ST I A SO

01916

214331

.

PRI
R )

) Seh L W,
BURIT P (P,



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $597 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

under Retirement bases on .1199% of $79,113 (gross salaries) - = $9,486
Less Savings at 6/30/75  (8,889)
$ 597

FISCAL YEAR CBJECT ACCCUNT TITLE DE"T,/AC’NVITY NO. oBJ, ACCT. NO,
1975-76 Retirement 94.10 2150

OBJECT ACCOUNT BUD E'l: E ‘ N 01917
WTCROEMED o
MAY 18 1978



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUAL BUDG‘ET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The figure $1,706 as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

of Social Security Contributions. The F,I.C.A, being .0597% x $61,617 ,

(wages subject of F.I.C.A., $13,200 maximum). ’ = $3,679
Less Savings at 6/30/75 (1,973)

$1,706
. 1975-76 Social Security 94,10 2152
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 01918

T war 18197MICROFIL MED <14331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.103, ANNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $521 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

of Group Insurance based on $231 per position x 5

= $1,155
Less Savings at 6/30/75 (634)

$ 521
FISCAL YEAR OCBJLEST ACCOUNT TITLE DEPT./JACTIVITY NO, oBJ. ACCT. NO.

. 1975-76 Group Insurance 94.10 2425
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 01919

o1 rce. 11,69 may 181979 ICROFILMED 214331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUA.«L BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $777 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

under Transportation based on 3 staff members on an average of 200 miles

each mo. @.18 per mile x 12 mo, . =. $1,296
Less Savings at 6/30/75 (519)
$ 777
FISCAL YEAR OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE DEFPT./JACTIVITY NO. OoBpJ. ACC T, NO.,
.1975-76 Transportation 94,10 3210
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 041920

12 (e, 11,691 MAY 18 1I9BICROFILMED 214331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $1,100 figure appearing on the Annual Budget Request will provide for

mailing correspandence, reports, bulletins, announcements, agendas and

meetings @$50 (average) x 12 months = $600
Mailing Model Cities Brochures 1,000 @ 50¢ ea 500
$1,100
Fi1SCAL YEAR OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE DEFPT./ACTIVITY NO. oBJ, ACCT. NO,
1975-76 Postage 94.10 3211
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION ‘ 04921

o121 e .50 way 18 197 | CROFILMED “ldsst



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.103, ANNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Telephone Service, average 5 phone @$100/month x 12 mo. = $1,200
Long Distance Telephone Service average $50/month x 12 mo. = 600
Total $1,800
Allowance for deficit at 6/30/75 678

2,478

Fi1sCAL YEAR OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE DEPTJ/ACTIVITY NO, OBJ, ACCT, NO.,

1975-76 Telephone 94,10 3212,
ST DAL
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGEV fﬁgm%wﬂﬂl 01922

B0-121 {REV.11.69) MAY 1 8 1978 M '(: R () F, '. n” FD 214331



./“\ - . '/'\
TRAVEL REQUEST SUMMARY CITY OF SAN DIEGO

1. DEPY.
FORM B0-1313 (10.67)
2.8er, | 3. 4. c s 6.0, | 7 oepT. EST. 8.’
8O, MEETING NAME DESTINATION DATE PERS. EXPENSES LEAVE BLANK
REQUIRING ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL
1. | HUD Regional Office San Francisco $281.00
2. | HUD Area Office Los Angeles 166.00

nﬂ,CROF{LMED $447.00, $

MAY 18 1978
Less Savipgs at 6/30/§5 ¥,023.00 01923
57 Par
. e 214331




.

TRAVEL REQUEST ond EXPENSE REPORT FISCAL vEA® CITY OF SAN DIEGO

1, ~AMp =F TQe,FLER 2. TITLE 3. DEPT,
Model Cities Administrative Staff Deputy or CDS III 94,10
4. REF. ~ND, . OFFIZIea. WEETING NAWUE
1 HUD Regional Office
2. SPECIFY BENEFITS TC PE CERIVED gy THE CITY THROUGH ATTENDANCE
To gain information from HUD officials and provide information
in order to coordinate and aid local Model Cities Program
closeout activities,
: T.TESYILATICON i3 ZAYTE QF MEETING . 9. CATE OF DEPARTURE 10. OATE OF RETURN
4 San Francisco . Various
O 1. . [12. DEPR T, HEAD APPRCO VAL
W T oeeiate alv0 TR 4n f
o TT cive vEetceE Ui TRAN
13. BUGGET SETAILS : uritTs RATE AMOUNT 15. LEAVE 8LANK|16.APPROVED BY BUDGET DEPT.
~ $ $ $
. LLLEDBING 2 22.00 44,00
<
m e L
- B omiae 12 5.00 60.00
O, TEMEEIATATION 2 59.00 118.00
U. CTHER fsegzafv)
e Taxi 8 5.00 40.00
2y Tips 2 9.50 19,00
L3
4. ESTUAATED YOTAL EXFENSES $281.00 ~ |9
TUNDAY WONDLY TUESDAY wEDNMESDRY THURSSAY FRITAY SATURDAY TOTALS
C4TES 4
TRANIEIRTAT I AR AL EAnE
TixiS 0F GRBAGE
TELETwnE AGD TELL RS-
P20 R CibhL 28,05 e
- TiEz
(%4
o SEFLeTLET
Q. s}
wy -
(e =)Lt
z
7] DI ES
w
z
w OTHER fapzziFo)
a.
>¢
W ororag
L-UJ MUST BE FILED WITHIN THREE DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF TRIP,
> Attach recerpis for Hetel, Transportation (air, train, bus, ete.y and any Special Items.
; Items on repaort are normally allowed travel expenses. Explain any special items an the reverse side,
b~ Give names and husiness connections of persons whnse meals were paid by traveler.
I cenifv thas the foregoing statement is correct. Total Expense
L.ess Cash Advanced
Warrant Check No.
Signed Due City
. Deposit Receipt No.
Date Approved Due Traveler 0192

VHEROF MWD M 598 214331



TRAVEL REQUEST ond EXPENSE REPORT

Fi1sCcalL

vEAR

[e4]

TY OF SAN DIEGC

T AT OF THANE:

£R

Model Cities Administrative Staff

2. TITLE

Deputy or CDS III

3. DEPT,

94.10

4. REF NT.

2

T, OFFICTIAL MEETING MAME

HUD Area Office

€. SEECIFY BENEFIYTS 1707 BE DERIVED Y "HE CITY THAQUGH ATTENDANCE

To gain information from HUD officials and prOV1de information
in order to coordinate and aid local Model Cities Program

closeout activities.

: T DES itk IS V8. DAYE CF MEETING 9. DATE OF DEPARTURE 15, OATE OF RETURN
< Los Angeles .
O 1Y, 1‘!2. TCERPT. HEALD APPRO YV AL
Iy T eI ATE B_TC X T !
[+ TSty LEerZuR T TRA i
1 BLCGET SETAILS : UniTs RATE AMOUNT 1. LEAVE BLANNK|IE.-APPROVED BY BUDGET DEPT.
~ $ $ $
w L. LIEGING 2 20,00 40.00
<
o3 N
~ RS 4 4.50 18.00
[ TERNSEIRTATION 2 24 .00 48.00
O, ITHER lgegcafvld
r+ Taxi 8 5.00 40,00
2y Tips 2 10.00 20.00
(R .
14 ESTIJATED "2 7a, ErSLNSES S ]66'00 S
- T 2 MONDAY TUESDAY #EDNESDAY THUSSDAY FRICAY SATURDAY TOTALS
CT&aTES
PoTnpecElETATT AR LEAGE
1
Tav 13 TF GARAGE
-7
TE_EomlnE AND TELEGEARS
FEITHAL TALLS Tl
. TIPS
(%4
8 EREarFLST
w @ ]
x < L
3
E GlunEs
=
lct CTHER (3®ECifr
>
w TeTALS
~4 MUST BE FILED WITHIN THREE DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF TRIP.
w A o ¥ iv Tyt sl £ H 3 i
> Attach receipts frr Hotel, Transportation (air, train, bus, etc.) and any Special ltems.
; hems on repnrt are pormally allowed travel expenses. Explain any special items on the reverse side.
- Give names and business connections of persons whose meals were paid by traveler.

Date

I certify that the foregoing statement is correct.

Signed

Total Expense

Less Cash Advanced

WWarrant Check No.

Arpsoved

Due City

Deposit Receipt No.

ROF

o

=

Due Traveler

01925

FM-1212 {REV, 3-73)

MAY 18 1978

214331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUAL éUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $4,080 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category
under Gas, Light and Power based on average monthly rate $550 for 12 mos, =

$6,600 divided by 2 (proposed to share 1/2 of office space with Center for

Student Development project) = $3,300
Allowance for deficit at 6/30/75 780
$4,080
\
FISCAL YEAR QOBJECY ACCOUMT TITLE DEPT./ACTIVITY NO. 0OBJS., ACCT. NO.
1975-76 Gas, Light, Power 94,10 3241
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION - 01926

BO0.121 (REV.11.69) M ‘ CRO F ‘ LM ED MAY 18 1978 <14331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.103, ANNUAL BUDSéT'REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $20,520 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category
under Misc. Contractual Services based on the following: '

Janitor service -~ $350/month x 12 mos.

$4,200 plus $600 carpet cleaning = $4,800
Morse Signal Device $35/month x 12 mos. = 420
Air Conditioner Maintenance @ $25.00/month x 12 mos,. per
lease agreement = 300
Administrative Cost after June 30, 1976 including Storage of
Records for a period of 3 years = 15,000
Total $20,520 -
FTSEFL VEAR [BBIECT ACCOUNT FITLE CERT7ACTIVITY Wo. G853, ACCT. WO,
1975-76 Misc. Contractual Service 94,10 3299
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 0192y

- MICROFILMED sy 15 1076 214331



USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP-103, ANNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

The $600 figure as stated on the Annual Budget Request is for the category

under Office Supplies based on an average of $50/month x 12 mos.

= $600

-

3
&
g’ FISCAL YEAR QBJECT ACCOUMT TITLE DEPY./ACTIVITY NO. oBl. ACCT, NO,
1975-76 Office Supplies 94.10 3301
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION | 01928
80. 12t (REV.11-69) M l C R Fl ED MAY 1 8 1978 214831



-~

USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.103, A'NNUAL BUDGET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Rent for Logan Avenue location will be as follows:

1. $720/mo. based on 10¢/sq. ft. x 7200 sq.ft. x 6 mos. = $4,320

2. $1,440/mo, based on 20¢/sq. ft. x 7200 sq. ft. x 6 mos. = 8,640
$12,960 )
FISCAL TEAR CBJEZTYT ACCQUMNTY TITLE DERPT./JACTIVITY NO. oBJ., ACCT. NO,

1975-76 Rental of Building 94.10 3411
OBJECd ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 01929

B0-121 {REv, 11-69) M' ROF“.. ED 214331

MAY 18 1978
- v B



. -

USE WHEN ENTRIES ON FORM DP.10), A’NNUAL-éUL‘GET REQUEST, REQUIRE EXPLANATION
SEE BUDGET MANUAL FOR PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Rental of Office Equipment

1 SCM 8 $125 x 12 mos. = $1,500
1 IBM @ $300 x 12 mos. = 3,600
Sorter @ $155/mo. = 1,860
Total $6,960

Model Cities Share 50% = $3,480 .,

FISCAL YEAR OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE DEPT.ZACTIVITY NO. oBJ. ACCT. NO,

1975-76 Rental Office Equipment 94,10 3414
OBJECT ACCOUNT BUDGET EXPLANATION 01930

80.121 (sev,11.69) M l C R O Fl L M E D MAY 1 8 "978 | 2:!4331



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date » 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Trecasury. together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to excced § 40,000.00 ,:)’m\%;:f/“"
Sept 12, 75 Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated P v 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY f’/,—,,’"/?",',us,,:#a PSTE .
Job Order” T /""TC’
Resolution No.
Fund 2904 Prog./Elem. __g_z:ﬁi__ Object ...339_?.____. Project No.
implementing the Southeast San Diego YWCA Rehab Project.
Purpose
Vendor YWCA

MTCROFILMED
214331 CERTIFICATE NO.

rcret (mev. 1oay MAY 18 1978 SEP 251915 01931




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

. CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comprroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resclution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to mect the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come inte the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are othervise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 158,000.00 :)y./ﬁﬁ%mp—-

Sept 13, 75 Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated s 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

P e
BY "i‘/“ﬁ
Job Order
Resolution No.

Fuod 2994 Prog/Elem. 9456 _ Object 3299 Project No.

*

Purpose to increase transition budget.

Vendor Comp. Heakth Care.

Lo B P

MICROFILMED .

CERTIFICATE NO.

e R SEP 51975 (01932




. . , SEP 251975
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .............. ,
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent

Gil Johnson 1 D D D

Maureen F. O'Connor 1 D D D

Lee Hubbard % O D D

Leon L. Williams f (] O] ([

Floyd L. Morrow { D D [:l

Bob Martinet v ] ] 1

Jim Ellis g O O D

Jess D. Haro { D D D

Mayor Pete Wilson D D D Q/

AUTHENTICATED BY:
“« PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

{Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of Sen Diego, California .

w..é.() mu ., Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

Number 214331 Adopted SEP 25 ]9175

A
MICROFILMED o |
MAY 18 1978 © . 01933 .

CC-1276 {REV, 1-75}




